503335548 06/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3382166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART LOMBARD	01/30/2014
MARK MALCHIONDO	01/30/2014
NASHIB QADRI	01/24/2014
HESHAM FAHMY	01/22/2014
MARY RICHARDSON	01/31/2014
CHRISTINA TIFFIN	01/24/2014
MARCELLE VAN BEUSEKOM	01/29/2014
JONATHAN MENDOZA	01/29/2014
JEFFREY ALLEN SALAZAR	01/29/2014
WENSON CHERN	01/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOBEE, INC.
Street Address:	477 RICHMOND STREET, WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V 3E7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29470529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fernando@pckip.com

Correspondent Name: PERRY + CURRIER INC.

Address Line 1: 1300 YONGE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4T 1X3

PATENT REEL: 035784 FRAME: 0811

503335548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1194US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INDRA FERNANDO
SIGNATURE:	/Indra Fernando/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2015
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Worldwide Assignment#page1.	tif
source=Worldwide Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Worldwide Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Worldwide Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Worldwide Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Worldwide Assignment#page6.tif	

source=Worldwide Assignment#page7.tif source=Worldwide Assignment#page8.tif source=Worldwide Assignment#page9.tif source=Worldwide Assignment#page10.tif source=Worldwide Assignment#page11.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035784 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS Stuart Lombard, Mark Malchiondo, Nash Qadri, Hesham Fahmy, Mary Richardson, Christine Tiffin, Marcelle Van Beusekom, Jonathan Mendoza, Jeff Salazar and Wenson Chern, residing at the addresses listed respectively below (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS" and individually an "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

THERMOSTAT WITH LOW PROFILE TRIM PLATE

AND WHEREAS **ecobee, Inc**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 477 Richmond St. West, Suite 210, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 3E7, CANADA, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring and confirming any prior acquisition of any and all right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in the Invention and the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and in and to any and all Letters Patent, to be granted for the Invention;

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNORS desire to make the assignment to the ASSIGNEE on the terms and conditions contemplated herein;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS confirm and agrees as follows:

- 1. The ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over and do hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto the ASSIGNEE all of their respective right, title and interest in and to:
 - (a) the Patent Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom;
- (b) the Invention, to the extent that the ASSIGNORS has any right, title and interest therein;
- (c) any and all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon the Patent Applications; and
- (d) any and all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations of the Patent Applications.

the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

2. The ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees (as applicable), to file and prosecute the Patent Applications, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon the Patent Applications, or upon any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or

desirable to vest or perfect the title of the ASSIGNEE in and to the Patent Applications and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, which may be granted upon the Patent Applications, and any an all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof.

- 3. The ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent position thereto to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the Patent Applications and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of the Patent Applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein in accordance with this assignment.
- 4. This assignment shall ensure for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assignees and shall be binding upon each of the ASSIGNORS and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, permitted assignees and legal representatives.
- 5. The ASSIGNORS hereby irrevocably appoint the ASSIGNEE as such ASSIGNORS' attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and instead of the ASSIGNORS making the appointment and in the name of the ASSIGNORS, by the ASSIGNEE or otherwise, from time to time in the ASSIGNEE'S discretion, upon the ASSIGNORS' failure or inability to do so, to take any action and to execute any instrument which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this assignment including, without limitation, to modify, in its sole discretion, this assignment without first obtaining the ASSIGNORS' approval of or signature to such modification and to make any filings as appropriate, to effect the full and complete assignment as contemplated hereunder.
- 6. If any covenant or provision, or portion thereof, of this assignment is determined to be void or unenforceable, such void or unenforceable covenant or provision, or portion thereof, is hereby conceded to be severable from the balance of this assignment; and such a determination shall not, in any event, affect or impair the validity of the balance of the covenant or provision, nor shall it affect or impair the validity of any other covenant or provision herein contained.
- 7. The Assignors grant power to our attorneys/agents of record to insert the filing particulars of our applications, if required, to complete this document. The Assignors recognize that that the ASSIGNEE may change their stated attorney/agents of record at any time, and at their sole discretion.

(continued on the next page)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

1) Stuart Lombard	
Date: Jom. 30. 2014 Address: BA HARPER AVETORONTE	thart Lombard AT 213
STATEMENT BY	
I Nowhib GADRI whose full Post Office	e Address is
42 Westholme AC, Toron	to, ON M6P3B8
hereby declare that I was personally present and did s known to me to be the person named in the assignment Date: 30.2014	mess) ee the above named person, personally
2) Mark Malchiondo	Manall O
Date: Jam. 30. 2014 Address: 267 Hrymmad Drive Miss	Mark Malchiondo Source on USR 3 PP
STATEMENT BY V	WITNESS
I Nashib QADR whose full Post Office	e Address is
42 Westholme Ave, Toronto	, ON MEP3B8
(Address of Wi	iness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did so known to me to be the person named in the assignmen	
Date: 90M.30.2014	Norshing Obser
(5	Signature of Witness)

3) Nash Qadri	Nowski	
Date: 9am - 24 - 2014	NASHIB QAORI	
Address: 42 WESTHOLME)	NashIB QAORI Nash Qadri AVE, TO RONTO, ON M6P388	
STA	ATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I Christing TIPAN whose	e full Post Office Address is	
310 LONSDALE ROAD, #19	TORDNTO ON M4V1X4 (Address of Witness)	
	present and did see the above named person, personally in the assignment, duly-sign and execute the same.	
Date: 01 84 8014		
Address:	(Signature of Witness)	
4) Hesham Fahmy		
Date:	Hesham Fahmy	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I whose full Post Office Address is		
hereby declare that I was personally p known to me to be the person named	(Address of Witness) wesent and did see the above named person, personally in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	
Date:	(Signature of Witness)	

3) Nash Qadri	
Date:	
Address:	Nash Qadri
STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS
I whose	: full Post Office Address is
hereby declare that I was personally p	(Address of Witness) resent and did see the above named person, personally in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	(Signature of Witness)
Address:	
4) Hesham Fahmy	
var. VIII vary CLI 1	Fesham Fahmy
Address: 3188 EDEN OAK	<u></u>
STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS
I Directio whose	e full Post Office Address is
3188 <u>Ela Cal</u> (1	(Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally p	resent and did see the above named person, personally
known to me to be the person named i	n the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	
	(Signature of Witness)

	Calon and a
Date: 3 4014	- Milatan
Address 40 Dandes Drive	Mary Richardson Toronto ON Canada MYUZB3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Your good to gray of the same
STATEMEN	IT BY WITNESS
I_STUAKT LONGWOSE full Pos	of Office Address is
R4 HARDER AVE TORN	ro ON MAT 2L3
84 HARPER AVE TORNI (Addres	s of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present an	nd did see the above named person, personally
known to me to be the person named in the ass	signment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 1 An 31 Zo14	Spart molad.
	(Signature of Witness)
	The same of the sa
5) Christine Tiffin	
Date:	w.
2,5664	Christine Tiffin
Address:	
22000 A 000000 00000	
STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS
I whose full Pos	t Office Address is
X	s of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present an	
known to me to be the person named in the ass	ignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	
	(Signature of Witness)

5) Mary Richardson

5) Mary Richardson	
Date:	
Address: Ma	ry Richardson
STATEMENT BY W	ITNESS
I whose full Post Office	Address is
(Address of With hereby declare that I was personally present and did see known to me to be the person named in the assignment,	the above named person, personally
Date:(Si	gnature of Witness)
Christina Tiffin 6) Christine Tiffin Date: 01/04/18014 Address: 3/0 LONSDALE ROAD #19, TO RONTO	2-//i Pistific Christina Tiffin ON M4V 1X4
STATEMENT BY W I Whose full Post Office	
42 WEST HOLME AVE, TORON (Address of With	ess)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see	the above named person, personally
known to me to be the person named in the assignment,	duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 10m.24, 2014	Mobile Grade gnature of Witness)
(Si	gnature of Witness)

7) Marcelle	e Van Beusekom	
Date:	01-29-2	22" STREET SAN FRANCISCA CA 94110
Address:	2741	Marcelle Van Beusekom 22" Steppet KAN Fearwassa CA aquo
-		
		STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1 Ti Ffam	a Namer	whose full Post Office Address is
hereby dec	clare that I was per	whose full Post Office Address is At / Son Francisco A 94/3/ (Address of Witness) rsonally present and did see the above named person, personally n named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	1-29-14	(Signature of Witness)
8) Jonathan		
1)ate:		Jonathan Mendoza
Address:		
		STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1		whose full Post Office Address is
		(Address of Witness)
		sonally present and did see the above named person, personally
known to n	ne to be the person	n named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:		(D)
		(Signature of Witness)

7) Marcelle Van Beusekom	
Date:	
S. (42.14)	arcelle Van Beusekom
Address:	
STATEMENT BY W	/ITNESS
I whose full Post Office	Address is
(Address of Wit	(anen
hereby declare that I was personally present and did se	
known to me to be the person named in the assignment	
Datas	
Date:(S	ignature of Witness)

8) Jonathan Mendoza	<u>.</u>
. / /	Anh
Date: 1/29/14	
Address: 1079 CLANTON ST APT.	nathan Méndoza N Son Fronto Co 94107
22000	
OT A TUMBENT DAY A	TTXBOOG
STATEMENT BY W	(HINDAS
I SONA N. PATADIA -PAO whose full Post Office	Address is
120 O ALLES OT ALLO ALLOS ON LOW	ېسېږ
420 S. CUNTON ST. \$110, CHICAGO, IL 600 (Address of With	ness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did se	
known to me to be the person named in the assignment	Oduly sign and execute the same.
Date: 1/29/14	Mr.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ignature of Witness)

9) Jeff Salazar	
Date: 1/29/14 PAU ZAL Address: 225 LEJ 2NJ AVE, PAU Alto, Co. 54366	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I SONA PATADIA-LAO whose full Post Office Address is	
420 S. CUNTON STREET, **HO, CH 1CAGO, 1C (600) TO (Address of Witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Date: 1/2014 (Signature of Witness)	
10) Wenson Chern	
Date:	
Address: Wenson Chern	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I whose full Post Office Address is	
(Address of Witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	
Date:	
(Signature of Witness)	

9) Jeff Salazar	
Date:	
Address:	Jeff Salazar
Autros.	
STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS
I whose full Pos	t Office Address is
(Addrone	s of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and known to me to be the person named in the assistance.	d did see the above named person, personally
	iginnent, day sign and execute the same.
Date:	(Signature of Witness)
10) Wenson Chern	
Date: 1/29/2014	William
Address: ZZST SHOWERS DR AP	Wenson Chern PT 283 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 9404 D
STATEMENT	T BY WITNESS
I Robert Rose whose full Post	Office Address is
2020 22nd Ave., SF, CA, 94116	
	of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and known to me to be the person named in the assi	
Date: 1/29/2014	for the
	(Signature of Witness)

Page 7 of 7